Adopted by the Human Services Committee

11.0017.02001 Title.03000

March 22, 2011

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2155

- Page 1, remove lines 14 through 16
- Page 1, line 17, replace "3." with "2."
- Page 1, line 18, replace "<u>4.</u>" with "<u>3.</u>"
- Page 1, line 20, replace "5." with "4."
- Page 2, line 1, replace "6." with "5."
- Page 2, line 5, replace "7." with "6."
- Page 2, line 7, replace "<u>8.</u>" with "<u>7.</u>"
- Page 2, remove lines 12 and 13
- Page 2, line 14, replace "(2)" with "(1)"
- Page 2, line 14, replace "implement" with "supervise"
- Page 2, line 16, replace "(3)" with "(2)"
- Page 2, line 16, replace "implement" with "supervise"
- Page 2, line 18, replace "(4)" with "(3)"
- Page 2, line 24, replace "9." with "8."
- Page 3, line 10, replace "10." with "9."
- Page 3, line 12, replace "11." with "10."
- Page 3, line 15, replace "<u>12.</u>" with "<u>11.</u>"
- Page 3, line 16, after "<u>analyst</u>" insert "<u>and is supervised by a licensed psychologist or applied</u> <u>behavior analyst</u>"
- Page 3, line 18, replace "13." with "12."
- Page 5, line 7, remove the overstrike over "one hundred fifty"
- Page 5, line 8, remove the overstrike over "dollars"
- Page 5, line 8, remove "the costs incurred by the board in issuing the license or registration"
- Page 6, line 29, remove ", registrant"
- Page 8, after line 13, insert:
 - "<u>11.</u> <u>An individual licensed as an occupational therapist or an occupational</u> <u>therapy assistant pursuant to chapter 43-40 within the body of knowledge</u> <u>and scope of professional practice of occupational therapy.</u>"
- Page 9, remove lines 11 through 23
- Page 9, line 24, replace "<u>4.</u>" with "<u>3.</u>"

Page 9, line 28, replace "<u>5.</u>" with "<u>4.</u>" Page 10, line 1, replace "<u>6.</u>" with "<u>5.</u>" Renumber accordingly